FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-06-2002

\_\_102113768

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
10 DECORDS

FINANCE CLOTION

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	CIVIARRO UNL I
	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New 6-3-02	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Month Day Year  X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year           D/P, Inc.         01-27-2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Pennsylvania
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	SelecTrim Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (i.e. 1)	2916 Reach Road
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 3547
Address (line 2)	Pennsylvania 17701
Address (line 3) Williamsport	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Pennsylvania
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
6/06/2002 GTON11 00000054 1703298	
1 FC:481\ 40.00 DP	
Dublis burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (OSE) (OCZ) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regathering the data of the Cover Sheet.	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time of New York (Washington, egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p.c. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Assignment Practice.
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A	f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.S. 2016 Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Corded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0051

Expires	M PTO-1	618B
OMB 0	651-0027	

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

D 4! - D	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
ddress (line 1)	
ddress (line 2)	
ddress (line 3)	
ddress (line 4)	Jant Name and Address
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 923-4466
Name	Gregory S. Bernabeo
ddress (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP
ddress (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower
ddress (line 3)	1101 Market Street
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2950 U.S.A.
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1,703,298  1,703,298
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 40.00
Method	rioperites Enter the total number of properties involved:  The Enter the E
Method Deposit (Enter for Statement To attains	The Froperties Enter the total number of properties involved.  The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  The Fee Amount for Properties Involved.  The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  The Fee Amount for Properties Involved.  The Fee Amount for Properties Involved.  The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  The F

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MARCH 23, 2000

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

#### SELECTRIM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Kim Hyperfully
Secretary of the Commonwealth

JSOW

200011 - 164

Microfilm Number				Filed with the Depa	rtmeni	t of State of	EB 0 / ZI	JUU
Entity Number	659154			Secreta	nv of	fings	ngulli	
corporation, desir	-	ments of 15 Pa. Articles, hereby	DSCB:15-1915 ( C.S. § 1915 (re states that:	TIC BUSINESS C Rev 59) Nating to articles of am				siness
i. The name of	the corporation is.							
provider and	of this corporation the county of vent of the Departmen	ue is (the Depai	gistered office rtment is hereb	in this Commonwealth y authorized to correct	or (b) the fo	) commercial ollowing add	l registered of Iress to conf	office orm
(a) 137 Nor	th Street,	Williams	port, PA	17701 State			ming	
Number and Stree	t		City	State	Zip '	•	County	
For a corporation corporation is to	cated for venue and	commercial registr I official publicatio	ered office provid on purposes.	ier, the county in (b) shall		eemed the cou		
For a corporation corporation is lo	n represented by a cocated for venue and	commercial regist official publication t was incorpora	ered office providen purposes.  In ted is: <u>Busi</u>			eemed the cou	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is log.  The statute by  The original description of the corporation is log.	n represented by a content of the venue and y or under which the late of its incorporate.	commercial registration official publication is:1	ered office providon purposes.  eted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77	ier, the county in (b) shall		eemed the cou	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is id.  The statute by  The original description of the corporation is identified by  Check, and in the corporation is identified by th	n represented by a content of the content of its incorporate com	commercial registration official publication is:1  plete, one of the	ered office providen purposes.  Interest is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  e following):	ier, the county in (b) shall	tion	emed the cou	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is loss.  The attatute by the configuration is loss.  The original distribute the configuration is loss.  The arms the corporation is loss.	n represented by a cocated for venue and y or under which late of its incorporate communication appropriate communication in the second shall be a second represented by a communication of the second represented by a communication of the second represented by a communication of the second represented by a contract of the seco	commercial registration of the commercial registration is: 1  plete, one of the offective upon file.	ered office providen purposes.  Inted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  e following):  ling these Article	er, the county in (b) shall	tion	emed the cou	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is loss.  The statute by the control of the control	n represented by a content of the following):	commercial registration official publication is:1 plete, one of the official upon file official on:	ered office providen purposes.  Inted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  e following):  ling these Article	er, the county in (b) shall ness Corporat	ne Dep	n Law of	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is idea.  The attaitute by the corporation is idea.  The original description of the corporation is idea.  The arms of the corporation is idea.	n represented by a coated for venue and y or under which is incorporate of appropriate commondment shall be andment shall be at the following):	commercial regists official publication ation is:1  plete, one of the offective upon file offective on:  oted by the share	ered office providen purposes.  Inted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  In following):  Ing these Articles  Technolders pursu	er, the county in (b) shall  ness Corporat  es of Amendment in the	ne Dep	partment of sand (b).	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is to corporation is to a.  3. The statute by the statute of the corporation is to a.  4. The original of the corporation is to a.  5. (Check, and if the ame of the corporation is to a.)  The ame of the corporation is to a.	n represented by a content for venue and y or under which is attention of its incorporate community appropriate community shall be endinent shall be endinent shall be endinent was adopted and ment w	commercial registration of the commercial registration is:	ered office providen purposes.  Inted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  e following):  Ing these Article  reholders pursuad of directors	er, the county in (b) shall ness Corporat	ne Dep	partment of sand (b).	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is idea.  3. The statute by the statute of the configuration is idea.  4. The original distribution of the configuration is idea.  5. (Check, and if the arms of the configuration is idea.)  The arms of the configuration is idea.  The arms of the configuration is idea.	n represented by a content for venue and y or under which it incorpor if appropriate commodment shall be endment shall be endment was adopted indiment was adopted indiment was adopted indiment was adopted in appropriate committed.	commercial registration of the commercial registration is:	ered office providen purposes.  Inted is: <u>Busi</u> 2-1-77  e following):  Ing these Article  reholders pursued of directors  ne following):	ness Corporat  es of Amendment in the  uant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19	ne Dep	partment of sand (b).	unty in which t	
For a corporation corporation is to a corporation is a corporation is to a corporation is to a corporation is to a corporation is to a corporation is a corpor	n represented by a coated for venue and y or under which is attention its incorporate commondment shall be and the following): andment was adopted incommondment adopted avenue.	commercial registres official publication is:1  plete, one of the official publication is:1  plete, one of the office on:  oted by the shall oted by the board of the corporation.	reholders pursuant of directors ne following): ion, set forth in orate name	ness Corporat  es of Amendment in the  nant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19  pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.	ne Dep	partment of sand (b).	State.	as amen
For a corporation corporation is idea.  3. The statute by the statute of the stat	in represented by a coated for venue and y or under which is incorporate common and the following): Indiment shall be a strictly appropriate common was adopted appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and the following is appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and for the following is appropriat	commercial registration of commercial registration is:1  plete, one of the offictive upon fill offective on:  oted by the shall oted by the boar of the corporate the corporate on the corporate on the corporate on the corporate on the corporation.	reholders pursuant of directors ne following): ion, set forth in crate name the registrate (Lycom	es of Amendment in the mant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19 pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. full, is as follows:  e be changed tered office, Williamsporing County),	of t,	partment of sand (b).  14 (c).  the corpa to 2	Inc. to	n shall
For a corporation corporation is idea.  3. The statute by the statute of the stat	in represented by a coated for venue and y or under which is incorporate common and the following): Indiment shall be a strictly appropriate common was adopted appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and the following is appropriate common and the following if appropriate common and for the following is appropriat	commercial registration of commercial registration is:1  plete, one of the offictive upon fill offective on:  oted by the shall oted by the boar of the corporate the corporate on the corporate on the corporate on the corporate on the corporation.	reholders pursuant of directors ne following): ion, set forth in crate name the registrate (Lycom	ness Corporat  es of Amendment in the  uant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19  pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.	of t,	partment of sand (b).  14 (c).  the corpa to 2	Inc. to	n shall

PATE TO THEE .AP ካካ ነካ 11d L- 833 0302

200011 - 165

**RECORDED: 06/03/2002** 

8.	(Check If the amendment restates the Articles):
	The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
<b>a</b> u	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly thorized officer thereof this $27 \mathrm{th}$ day of January, $38200$ .
	D/P, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
	BY: <u>/ OMWINCOC</u> (Signature)
	TITLE: PRESIDENT